

•____

≤3:0 ... 0 ⁽¹⁾ ≤ 0

C1 <u>.</u> Y : Y ----7 Π \Box 12 õ i n

T. BROWN MAY 1 8 1995

MAY. -17' 95 (WED) 15:28 - CSC NETWORK/PH

. 6



.

P. 002

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

Noy 17, 1995

CSC NETHORES 1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: WATERSIDE OFFIC' CONF. HEF: W95000010511

He received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed and needs the following corrections:

The pages of the Articles were submitted out of order. Please rearrange and resubmit.

Section 15.16(3), Florida Statutes, requires each document to contain in the lower left-hand corner of the first page the name, address, and telephone number of the preparer of the original and, if prepared by on attorney licensed in this state, the preparer's Florida Bar sembership number.

The FAX audit number must be on the top and bottom of each page of the document.

Division of Corporations - P.O. Box 6327 - Tellahassee, Florida 32314

MAY. -17 95 (WED) 15:28 CSC NETWORK/PH

h95000005528

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

WATERSIDE OFFICE CORP.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

WATERSIDE OFFICE CORP.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 3530 First Avenue, North, Suite 118, St. Petersburg, Florida 33713 and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporttion may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1,000 shares of common stock having \$1.00 par value per share.

GAIL L. SHELBY

CSC NETWORKS P.O. Box 5828 Tallahassee. FL 32314 222-9171

h95000005528

P. 003

FILED

95 KAY 17 AM 10: 46

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

MAY. -17' 95 (WED) 15:28 CSC NETWORK/PH

P. 004

H95000005528

RTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The streat address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1201 Hays Street, Tallahasseo, Florida 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Corporation Service Company.

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI. DIRECTORS

All corporate powers shall be exercised by or under the authority of, and the business and affairs of the corporation managed under the direction of its Board of Directors, subject to any limitation set forth in these Articles of Incorporation. This corporation shall have two Directors, initially. The names and addresses of the initial members of the Board of Directors are:

Eli Kolp	3401 Burlington Wood Court
Dir.	Lutz, Florida 33549
Anastasia Joeras Dir.	<pre>#1 Beach Drive Southeast, #1310 St. Petersburg, florida 33701</pre>

MAY. -17' 95 (WED) 15:29 CSC NETWORK/PH

H95000005528

ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

P. 005

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Corporation Service Company 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent of Corporation Service Company, has hereunto set their hand and seal of Corporation Service Company on May 16, 1995.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Its Agent, Gail Shelby By:

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED

Corporation Service Company, a Delaware Corporation authorized to transact business in this State, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

By: ______ Its Agent, Gail Shelby

DAS/jwk

H95000005528